FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2025(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/380/427/440/506/447/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 631(6)2023

PGCI-PS u/s 143/148/380/427/440/506/447/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 6:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 06/09/2023	
06/09/2023 At 8:10 AM	At New Bazar, Opposite SBI, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Warekpam Somola Devi of Saiton Awang Leikai O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge hurachandpur Police Sta	Unknown miscreants	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, theft, mischief causing damage, mischief committed after preparation made for causing death or hurt, criminal intimidation, criminal trespass, common intention. Punishable u/s / 143/148/380/427/440/506/447/34 IPC	SI Letjapao Kipgen of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
Manipur	W/(=		L.alva	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 06/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To

Sir,

The Officer in Charge Phougakchouikhai police station



Subject : report of grocery shop and rent house looted by some unknown people

I have the honour to state that I have a grocery shop and a rented house costing 10 thousand rupees located at New Bazaar opppsite SBI Churachandpur. The shop and the rent house was looted by some unknown people on date 4th may 2023 at 6 pm.

The items looted are 2 beds, 3 lamirahs, 1 fridge, 1 washing machine, 1 tv set, 1 dressing table, 4 gas cylinder, 1 stove, 1 lakhs rupees in cash and 2 lakh worth of gold ornaments.

I, therefore, request you to look into the matter and recover my lost items.

Date :- 16th may 2023

W Samola Deni

Yours faithfully

Warekpam Somola Devi

Saiton Awang leikai

This report is treated as an OE of case PIR No. 631 (6) 2023 PGU-PS U15-143/148/380/427/440/006/447/34 IPC.

Remodul as OE of fil No. 202 (09) 2023 colds mx 143/148) 380 | 427 | 440 | 506 | 447 | 34

ocker-Ps. Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statu

Manipur /

Phougakchao Ikhai Syste Station, GOR District



BOOK NO	
Manipur State Form No.	V-I

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 631(6)2023 PGCI-PS u/s- 143/148/380/427/440/506/447/34 IPC Date & Hours of occurrence-

On 04/05/2023 @ 6:00 pm

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station On 19/06/2023	
On 19/06/2023 at 3:10 pm	At New Bazar opposite SBI, Churachandpur about 10 km South		

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complt.	Name & residence of accused	offence with section &	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Warekpam Somola Devi of Saiton Awang Leikai OE/attached, OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 19/06/2023 Officer-in-Charg ugakchao lichai Polici ishnupur Bistrict, M	miscreants	Rioting being armed with deadly weapon, Theft in a building, tent or vessel, Mischief and thereby causing damage, Mischief committed after	As the PO is falls within the jurisdiction of Churachandpur Disitrict, Manipur, the case is transfer to Churachandpur Police Station for further investigation.	

Signature Designation Date

: Sub-Inspt. N. Devdas Singh

Judas

: i/c OC/PGCI-PS : 19/06/2023

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur